ETAS ID: TM759617

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green River Spirits Company		07/14/2022	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Green River Spirits Company, LLC
Street Address:	7410 Northside Dr Suite 200
City:	North Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29420
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 112**

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	88883304	10 CANE	
Serial Number:	88672766	10 DISTILLERY RD.	
Serial Number:	86469085	4 FLAPPERS	
Serial Number:	86828723	AMERICAN FRONTIER	
Serial Number:	86202069	AVENTADOR	
Serial Number:	87397754	BACKSLIDING	
Serial Number:	86747773	BAD BLOOD	
Serial Number:	86570104	BETTY BOMBER	
Serial Number:	86360678	BONNET'S BOUNTY	
Serial Number:	86360725	BOYCOTT	
Serial Number:	86764185	BROADCAST	
Serial Number:	86465574	BUTCH	
Serial Number:	86011077	CAROLINA MOON	
Serial Number:	86916421	CASTAÑO DE RAMA	
Serial Number:	86011066	CHARLESTON MOON	
Serial Number:	86465793	CHARLTON ABBEY	
Serial Number:	85835556	CHESTNUT BRANCH	
Serial Number:	88672778	CLIFF FALLS	
Serial Number:	86125992	CLINCH MOUNTAIN	
			TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0590** 

900724234

Serial Number:         86465740         CLOAK LANE           Serial Number:         86360503         COPPER PONY           Serial Number:         86570017         CRUSADER           Serial Number:         86216066         DARBY'S RESERVE           Serial Number:         90160357         DONEWELL'S           Serial Number:         86223280         DOS HIJOS           Serial Number:         90351734         DOUBLE TUSK           Serial Number:         87108420         DRAPER'S LIQUEUR           Serial Number:         86232549         EARL DURANT           Serial Number:         86223014         EARL'S           Serial Number:         86600775         ENTICE           Serial Number:         86462777         ETCH           Serial Number:         86469184         FERNSBY           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         86456837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         88517068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         86768952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 86570017   CRUSADER	Serial Number:	86465740	CLOAK LANE
Serial Number:         86216066         DARBY'S RESERVE           Serial Number:         90160357         DONEWELL'S           Serial Number:         86223280         DOS HIJOS           Serial Number:         90351734         DOUBLE TUSK           Serial Number:         87108420         DRAPER'S LIQUEUR           Serial Number:         86232549         EARL DURANT           Serial Number:         86622014         EARL'S           Serial Number:         86600775         ENTICE           Serial Number:         86462777         ETCH           Serial Number:         86462777         ETCH           Serial Number:         86469184         FERNSBY           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         866111101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         88317068         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         8676952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         8676952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	86360503	COPPER PONY
Serial Number:   90160357   DONEWELL'S	Serial Number:	86570017	CRUSADER
Serial Number:         86223280         DOS HIJOS           Serial Number:         90351734         DOUBLE TUSK           Serial Number:         87108420         DRAPER'S LIQUEUR           Serial Number:         86232549         EARL DURANT           Serial Number:         86223014         EARL'S           Serial Number:         86600775         ENTICE           Serial Number:         86462777         ETCH           Serial Number:         86469184         FERNSBY           Serial Number:         86731277         FLYING CANOE           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         8817068         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY 8 SONS           Serial Number:         86560475         HADLEY 8 SONS           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86746902         HIKSON GIN           Serial Numbe	Serial Number:	86216066	DARBY'S RESERVE
Serial Number: 90351734   DOUBLE TUSK	Serial Number:	90160357	DONEWELL'S
Serial Number:         87108420         DRAPER'S LIQUEUR           Serial Number:         86232549         EARL DURANT           Serial Number:         86600775         ENTICE           Serial Number:         86600775         ENTICE           Serial Number:         86462777         ETCH           Serial Number:         86469184         FERNSBY           Serial Number:         86731277         FLYING CANOE           Serial Number:         86731277         FLYING CANOE           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86766952         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86770971         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86223280</th> <th>DOS HIJOS</th>	Serial Number:	86223280	DOS HIJOS
Serial Number:         86232549         EARL DURANT           Serial Number:         86223014         EARL'S           Serial Number:         86600775         ENTICE           Serial Number:         86462777         ETCH           Serial Number:         86469184         FERNSBY           Serial Number:         86731277         FLYING CANOE           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         8817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86560654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>90351734</th> <th>DOUBLE TUSK</th>	Serial Number:	90351734	DOUBLE TUSK
Serial Number:         86223014         EARL'S           Serial Number:         86600775         ENTICE           Serial Number:         86462777         ETCH           Serial Number:         86469184         FERNSBY           Serial Number:         86731277         FLYING CANOE           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         88011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         8817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         78617008         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86766952         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         8650054         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         86730987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Numb	Serial Number:	87108420	DRAPER'S LIQUEUR
Serial Number:         86600775         ENTICE           Serial Number:         86462777         ETCH           Serial Number:         86469184         FERNSBY           Serial Number:         86731277         FLYING CANOE           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         78617008         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86506054         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         874242490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10	Serial Number:	86232549	EARL DURANT
Serial Number:         86462777         ETCH           Serial Number:         86469184         FERNSBY           Serial Number:         86731277         FLYING CANOE           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         78617008         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         88524146         HANGING GARDEN           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86500654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK      <	Serial Number:	86223014	EARL'S
Serial Number:         86469184         FERNSBY           Serial Number:         86731277         FLYING CANOE           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         86360475         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86766952         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK <tr< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>86600775</th><th>ENTICE</th></tr<>	Serial Number:	86600775	ENTICE
Serial Number:         86731277         FLYING CANOE           Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         78617008         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86360475         HANGING GARDEN           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         86746902         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK	Serial Number:	86462777	ETCH
Serial Number:         86465837         FURLOUGH           Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         78617008         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86469184	FERNSBY
Serial Number:         87853641         GEMME FRENCH WHEAT           Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         78617008         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         88524146         HANGING GARDEN           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86570071         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86731277	FLYING CANOE
Serial Number:         86011101         GHOST TREE           Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         78617008         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         88524146         HANGING GARDEN           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         86570071         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86465837	FURLOUGH
Serial Number:         88817068         GREEN RIVER           Serial Number:         78617008         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         88524146         HANGING GARDEN           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	87853641	GEMME FRENCH WHEAT
Serial Number:         78617008         GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.           Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         88524146         HANGING GARDEN           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86011101	GHOST TREE
Serial Number:         86360475         HADLEY & SONS           Serial Number:         88524146         HANGING GARDEN           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	88817068	GREEN RIVER
Serial Number:         88524146         HANGING GARDEN           Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	78617008	GREEN RIVER G. R. S. M.
Serial Number:         86766952         HAWK'S NEST           Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86360475	HADLEY & SONS
Serial Number:         86125965         HAYES PARKER RESERVE           Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	88524146	HANGING GARDEN
Serial Number:         85739240         HIGH SOCIETY           Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86766952	HAWK'S NEST
Serial Number:         86746902         HIXSON GIN           Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86125965	HAYES PARKER RESERVE
Serial Number:         86570071         HOMECOMING           Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	85739240	HIGH SOCIETY
Serial Number:         88524170         HUMBLEBEE           Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86746902	HIXSON GIN
Serial Number:         86360654         INGOT 77           Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86570071	HOMECOMING
Serial Number:         87442490         IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.           Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	88524170	HUMBLEBEE
Serial Number:         88707770         JOCKEY'S PRIDE           Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	86360654	INGOT 77
Serial Number:         88735987         KENTUCKY 10           Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	87442490	IT'S. ABOUT. TIME.
Serial Number:         97151340         KENTUCKY 1885           Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	88707770	JOCKEY'S PRIDE
Serial Number:         90207918         KENTUCKY MUNK           Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	88735987	KENTUCKY 10
Serial Number:         90560340         KENTUCKY SILK           Serial Number:         86106582         LADDER 9	Serial Number:	97151340	KENTUCKY 1885
Serial Number: 86106582 LADDER 9		90207918	
	Serial Number:	90560340	KENTUCKY SILK
Serial Number: 86242331 LAGOS	Serial Number:	86106582	
	Serial Number:	86242331	LAGOS
Serial Number: 86133970 LIBERTY 1775			
Serial Number: 86357930 LOCH LAIRE	Serial Number:	86357930	LOCH LAIRE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0591

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88707780	MASHBOOK
Serial Number:	88707783	MILL'S & MASH
Serial Number:	86469144	NOTEWORTHY
Serial Number:	86222972	O.Z. TYLER
Serial Number:	88817082	O.Z. TYLER
Serial Number:	87261705	O.Z. TYLER
Serial Number:	86658121	O.Z. TYLER DISTILLERY
Serial Number:	86888154	O.Z. TYLER DISTILLERY
Serial Number:	87261678	O.Z. TYLER KENTUCKY BOURBON DISTILLERY
Serial Number:	87261635	O.Z. TYLER KENTUCKY BOURBON DISTILLERY
Serial Number:	87260567	O.Z. TYLER KENTUCKY BOURBON DISTILLERY S
Serial Number:	88611424	OAKENROOK
Serial Number:	86465703	OLD TYLER
Serial Number:	88736021	OWENSBORO DISTILLING COMPANY
Serial Number:	87451719	PRESS & CLOVER
Serial Number:	86129288	PUCKETT'S BRANCH
Serial Number:	86750173	QUARTER HORSE
Serial Number:	88735961	QUEENS OF THE FRONTIER
Serial Number:	86360444	REGENT
Serial Number:	86201763	REINVENTED
Serial Number:	86417372	RENU
Serial Number:	86360540	RISING CREEK
Serial Number:	90801798	RUSTIC RIVER
Serial Number:	86360716	SALVEO
Serial Number:	86403518	SCARLET BLUSH
Serial Number:	85689933	SOLUS
Serial Number:	86011052	SOUTHERN MOON
Serial Number:	86125274	SOUTHERN SHINE
Serial Number:	86073253	SPRING HOUSE
Serial Number:	86469053	STARQUAKE
Serial Number:	88468391	STAVE BILL
Serial Number:	88468447	STAVE KINGS
Serial Number:	85898104	SUMTERS RESERVE
Serial Number:	86888439	TP
Serial Number:	85689917	TAPPING HOUSE
Serial Number:	77197032	TERREPURE
Serial Number:	86077022	TERREPURE · SPIRITS · TP
Serial Number:	86824843	TERREPURE SPIRITS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0592

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77196902	TERRESSENTIA
Serial Number:	86888557	TERRESSENTIA CORPORATION
Serial Number:	90786127	THE OLD RELIABLE
Serial Number:	90225832	THE PRIDE OF OWENSBORO
Serial Number:	90002473	THE WHISKEY WITHOUT REGRETS
Serial Number:	90869672	THIXTON, MILLET & CO.
Serial Number:	97401666	THIXTON'S
Serial Number:	86469234	THREE BRIDGES
Serial Number:	86846372	TILTED STILL
Serial Number:	87041876	TRENCH COAT
Serial Number:	86463012	TRUCE
Serial Number:	86223251	TRYST
Serial Number:	90867845	W.S. STONE
Serial Number:	85955196	WALTER B'S RESERVE
Serial Number:	86828698	WESTERN PROVISIONS
Serial Number:	86747718	WIDOW'S WALK
Serial Number:	88672772	YELLOW BANKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: luis.moreau@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP / Luis Moreau

Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Dr

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52689-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Moreau
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Moreau/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Articles Conversion [Organization] of Green River Spirits Company (as filed 7.14.22) (88390082 2)#page1.tif

source=Articles Conversion [Organization] of Green River Spirits Company (as filed 7.14.22)\_(88390082\_2)#page2.tif

source=Articles Conversion [Organization] of Green River Spirits Company (as filed 7.14.22)\_(88390082\_2)#page3.tif

source=Articles Conversion [Organization] of Green River Spirits Company (as filed 7.14.22) (88390082 2)#page4.tif

source=Articles Conversion [Organization] of Green River Spirits Company (as filed 7.14.22)\_(88390082\_2)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0593

# CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Jul 14 2022 REFERENCE ID: 1080372

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

Filing Date: 07/14/2022

Filing ID: 220714-1412190

## Man 1 1/2 A

CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

\*\*Conversion of an entity can result in tax consequences for the entity. Please consult a tax professional such as a CPA or qualified attorney before filing for conversion.

The following corporation hereby converts to a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 33-11-111 and Section 33-11-112 of the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, by filing these articles of organization.

1.	The name of the lim	-				
	Green River Spirits	s Company, LLC				
	<u> </u>					
2.	The initial agent for	service of proce	ess is:			
	Simon Burch					
	(Name)			·		
	and the street addre			agent for se	rvice of process is	
	(Street Address)					
	NORTH CHARLES	STON, South Ca	irolina 29420			
	(City, State, Zip Code	<del>)</del>				
2	The former name of	f thic limited ligh	ility company	umilo a com	voration was:	
J.	Green River Spirits		inty company	wille a con	Maion was.	
		***************************************				
4.			, the below in	iformation m	ust be provided for each voting group enti	tled to vote
	separately on the	e conversion:				
	Voting	Number of			Number of Votes Required to Ap	•
	Group	Shareholde	r Votes Cast		(required if this was less than unanimou	•
		For	-OR-	Against	Specify whether number or perce	entage
	Common	4996671	0		66%	
	Series A	77237	0		66%	
		<u> </u>				

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

### CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

(City, State, Zip Code)

L ON FILE IN TH	IIS OFFICE	
Jul 14 2022		Green River Spirits Company, LLC
FERENCE ID: 10	)80372	
$a \perp b = a$	1	
ARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROL	JNA	Name of Limited Liability Comp
		North of Elithad Edibility Comp
. The address of	the initial designated office is:	
7410 Northside	the initial designated office is: Drive, Suite 200	
(Street Address)	///	
•	on, South Carolina 29420	
(City, State, Zip 0		
The arms and	mailing addraga of each arganiz	
. The hame and	mailing address of each organiz	ei
a.		
Ingrid Gentry		
(Name) PPC Investme	nt Partners, 110 N. Wacker Drive	e, Suite 4400
(Street Address)		
Chicago, Illinoi	s 60606	
(City, State, Zip C	Code)	
b.		
(Name)		
(Street Address)	<del></del>	
, ,		
(City, State, Zip (	Code)	
c.		
<b>.</b>		
(Name)		
, ,		
(Street Address)		

7. Check this box if the company is to be a term company. If so, provide the term specified: 12/31/2099

### CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

		10 5: 0:: 0
	14 2022	Green River Spirits Company, LLC
EFEKE	NCE ID: 1080372	
Mark 7	Hammond	
MARY OF STA	TE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	New of Division Control
		Name of Limited Liability Company
а. <b>П</b>	Check this box only if management of the limited is company is to be managed by managers, specify	iability company is vested in a manager or managers. If this the name and address of each manager:
Çı.		
(Nar	ne)	
(Bus	iness Address)	
(City	r, State, Zip Code)	
b.		
(Nan	ne)	
1, , , , , ,		
	,	
	,	
 (Bus	iness Address)	
· 		
	siness Address)	
(City	niness Address) r, State, Zip Code)	
(City	niness Address) r, State, Zip Code)	
(City c. (Nan	niness Address) r, State, Zip Code)	
(City c. (Nan	niness Address)  , State, Zip Code)	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

### CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGIN

REF	ERE	NCE	ID:	108	8037	72
	_, ,_		10.			_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

L ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE	Green River Spirits Company, LLC
Jul 14 2022	
FERENCE ID: 1080372	
West Harman	Name of Limited Liability Comp
ARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA  SAT TOUTH ANY ONTONAL PROVISIONS NOT INCONSISTED	nt with law the limited liability company wishes to include in its oper
	quired or are permitted to be set forth in the operating agreement:
1 Unless a delayed effective date is specified, the	e existence of the limited liability company will be effective when
endorsed for filing by the Secretary of State. S	
character for fining by the occidenty of otale.	(Date)
	(Saic)
<ol><li>The articles of incorporation of the corporation y</li></ol>	will be cancelled as of the effective date of this filing.
Name and signature of each organizer:	
a.	
Ingrid Gentry	
(Name)	
Signed as Filer: Mary Campbell	
- 3· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Signature)	
(Signature)	
(Signature) b.	
(Signature)	
(Signature) b. (Name)	
(Signature) b.	
(Signature) b. (Name)	
(Signature) b. (Name) (Signature)	
(Signature) b. (Name) (Signature)	
(Signature) b. (Name) (Signature) c.	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101 ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Jul 14 2022

### REFERENCE ITSignature Page for a Secretary of State Business Filing

ompleted, scanned, and attached to any business filing where one of the following is true.

γ signs the digital form on behalf of official signee.

· An attorney's signature is required. (Articles of Incorporation for Corporation and Benefit Corporation)

### Official Signatures

(Officer, Incorporator, Director, Agent, Partner, etc)

Required for forms where the signee is not present upon online submission and a filing party is providing a digital signing on their behalf. If the provided space is not enough, please attach multiple pages.

Ingrid MK. Gentry	7-14-22
Name	Date
Ingrid MK Gentry Signature	Organizer
Signature	Title / Position
Name	Date
Signature	Title / Position
Name	Date
Signature	Title / Position
Name	Date
Signature	Title / Position
Name	Date
Signature	Title / Position

Scan and Upload this document to the Business Filing System during the filing process. File must be PDF format.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0598

**RECORDED: 10/07/2022**